

# Action Against Hunger Mission Lebanon

### **ADVERTISEMENT**

### **CALL FOR TENDER**

## WATER TRUCKING SERVICES IN WEST BEKAA AND RACHAYA

#### <LB-ZB-01038>

Action Against Hunger tackles the causes and effects of hunger and diseases that threaten the lives of vulnerable children, women and men.

Established in France in 1979, Action Against Hunger are a nongovernmental, non-political, non-religious, non-profit organisation.

Action Against Hunger - Mission Lebanon intends to award an eight (8) months Framework Agreement for the following in the context of humanitarian programs:

### LB-BT-01038 - WATER TRUCKING SERVICES IN WEST BEKAA AND RASHAYA

Bidding documents can be obtained by interested parties from email <u>procurment-zb@lb.acfspain.org</u> with clearly mentioning above tender number in the subject.

Or at the below address to receive tender documents:

Zahle, main road, Hrawi 1597 building, floor 4, Zahle, Lebanon between 8.30 am-4.00 pm (Beirut time) **Availability subject to office closure during lockdown.** 

Interested companies should submit their offer in one sealed envelope. The Envelope should be a sealed non-identifiable envelope, with the words "not to be opened before the tender opening session" written in English. Submission of tender will be by either Hand or any mail service to the address mentioned above. **No E-mail submission will be accepted, unless formally communicated in written form**.

A clarification meeting will be held on **2<sup>nd</sup> February 2021**, and participation is highly recommended.

Date and time of the clarification meeting is tentative and may vary depending on the context and AAH needs. Details on the clarification meeting schedule will be given to the bidders that have presented their interest in advance only. Deadline to present interest in attending the clarification meeting is **1**<sup>st</sup> **February 2021** at 12:00 am.

The deadline for submission of tenders is 8th February 2021 at 16:00pm (Beirut time).

Action Against Hunger reserves the right to modify this schedule or the tender submission format. Any changes will be communicated accordingly to all bidders who had presented their interest on participating on this tender process.

Action Against Hunger does not bind itself to award the tender to the lowest offer or any bid and reserves the right to accept the whole or part of the tender.